S . Jd -
“‘2"4& -y

4 | B S5 1] q“ ﬁ

o Gfiniin 14 SRR

o0 average vate of spesd of 44 wiles | uuoh more per mile than a longer

s bowr including stops. Ou some|, .4 would.
“ Mr. Oslor—What is the neces-

tlemen opposite said that the pre-
sent government were slow in
bailding it.

eurred

four times by the Mother Country.
twice by Australia, sad ovce each
by Guersssy snd New Zealand.
The totel number of points made

strong reasons, and what I bave stated

Proceedings at Ottawa.

(Hansard Report)

On Thursdey lass, when the| . , Mertin—I do mot think my
House of Commons was in ¢0m- | hon. friepd from T'orosto objects to the
mittes of supply, the following extensien of the canal system In Vatario

much per mile—more than the Marray

Harbor railway cost. salf
way Department furnish the ministery
with correst information
bound to take the figures furmished by
the bou. geath

Sub 1 will jive Mim iime to roviso his
arikmatio ta this eses.

for that ; my calosintions do ot seed
reviing, 1 am comparing the cost of the
mow road with that of the old read. Wo
*wb"uh—mlth
cost of lrom or stesl bridges, bpsamee the
‘.—H“N‘ﬁ,h&l*
l-—\lnll-nmut-.n—l
-iﬁ--n&dlno"h-livul-hh
ol The Murray Harbor branch, as It
stands, bave cost what I have stated.

Mr. A. Martin—Whish ls corvect, the
bon. gentiomen (Mr. J. J Hughes) or the
minister !

Mr. 7. J. Hagheo—The minister ls cor-
rect and 5o am I, and the hen. gentleman
(Mr. A. Mastis) knows is.

Mr. A. Martin—There s o difference of

Mr. J. J. Hughes—If the bridges that

2 th-hhw”hdmhﬂl.d"‘""-

the read will cest more thes it hes sest up
to the present time. The hen. gentloman
.‘nly--thulh-hh-h.

Mr. A. Martin—The bou. gestlemas
(Ms. J. J. Hughes) tries to contradiot the

Mr. J. J. Hughes—There are|statement I made, bu: I think be caly sue.
ooeds in showing the correctasss of it. 1

mmm'hyllhmnnnmmwwhuh
House by the Minister of Railwaye him-

1 suppose the officlals in the Raidl

Certalaly, 1 am

(Mr. J. J. Hughes)

item relative to this Province drew | bessuse the canals do not pay ; eith

. | does the argemest hold good im this
-| from the Island members the dis-| . " 3. not blame the governmest ||
cussion recorded below

Asd | do oot think I can sit heresnd be

ectared by the hon. gemtiemian whes I

for the expenditure on this short line | have the ministers figures to prove the

don. {1 bave

« Prince Edward Island Railway | e much as I do for the cost of the line
spectively. The ians secur- | Branch line, Cardigan to Mon-

i 758, 740 and 785 poinis -

ol my

bailt two years ago [ agree with what | been misled by the mimister thas hom.

A4

&l (Mr. E

) ean

od their lead at 200 and 500 yards tague, $95,000.
ranges. At each of these ranges| Mr. Martin—How much per
they had o lead of 5 points over | mile will it cost 7
their closest competitor. At the| Mr. Emmerson—
600 yards range their score was a mile
947 points, eight points lower than
that of the Transveal team and | pearly $30,000 a mile
lower at that range than that of | the cost of the bridge from Char-
any of the competing teams except lottetown to Murray Harbor 7 and it 550 csimpased With the Girand
Guernsey with which they tied Mr. Emmerson—I do not re-|Tyesk Pacific. It appearstoms that
But their advantage of ten points | member that, but the total cost of |there is something wrong aboat it
ab the two lower ranges stood|this work as set out in detail is ”::':_"‘ e o
them in good stead and was never 8195123 The work was let by| . 0 0 0o necessity of "‘;h' road
overtaken, and gave them the|contract or schedule prices. thoagh the characjer of the comatry
prize. Well done Canada ! Mr. Martin—Does not the mia- | through which it rans is such that the
——————— ister think that that is an enor-|work is expensive. Theestimate made
A cmr O siviow i mous com o 8 oarTOw. EVNES| o ok e e
where published in this issue shoW, | road 7 Does the minister knoW|gas figured ont st schedule prices.
Parliament bas passed, both sides|thet in 1878 when there were 1o |Tbes, public tenders were asked, and
ing, 8 resolution on which | gteam shovels and no such im-|there was no ome who would andertake
was founded bills making large | provements in conetruetion ma- ::'"d ot e ":'b:‘:“‘:':
increases in the sessional indem-|chinery as we have to-day ; Whed | mey say, corresponds with the estima
nity of members of the Senate and | ryile cost $50 or $60 a ton instead |mede in the departmest 1 am mot
House of C s ing | of the $20 a ton they will cost on | §oing into a discussion of the cost of the
the salary of the Prime Minister | thix road if the Intercolonsal Rail. [Trine> Bevard Tossd Hetlver The
and the salaries of the Judges of | way raile are used ; does the min. | rmitiar with 1t but in & goners! way 1
the courts In addition to this|iser know that thirty years ago|kmow thatin character itin no sense
$he Leader of the Opposition is 0| the original cost of the main line|compares either with the road that wes
Peive, b ko b smionl o e P Bdward D i T 0 ey Hetr = i U
indemnity, s salsry of $7,000 8| way was only $16,500 per mile as r.o{ o higher cless than the circam-
yoar,and every member of the|compared with $30,000 per mile |stances of the case demand ; but I am
Privy Couneil of Canads, who bas| for this railroad to-day. It is ex- |of coures ia the bands of the oficials of

< 5 : : the department. 1 asked them to make
served as & cabinet minister and|aotly the same thing with the s survey and estimaie of & road thet

bead of o department for the full | Beifast braneh. This is all very | ooid mest the requirements of the
Fﬂ of five conseeutive years, | gionishing and it requires explan- |eass. They did so, and this is the re-
shall be entitled, on his retirement| ¢ion. 1 have here the estimate ;“- hA.mhL‘h;-: to ;m:-lhlm:

bi . 2 that on Des wa slan.
from the Ce .to half the sl by the B"l'.y Dep 'm ¢ Railway & forty pound rail was used
ary attached to his office. Under | for the Belfast branch when it was | yhereas we are using s Afty.six pound
this last provision $3,500 & year|proposed to be built.

Hoghes) bas said ia regard to the costli

About 821 000 |should bave coet §30,000 per mile

What was | region of New Bruaswick, s road which

mile, while this is a narrow gange road

my bon. friend from King's (Mr.J. J.|#
his own figures. Bat | am sare be will
ness of this line ; but that doss not prove | 2ot do that, for he has mo interest in do-
that the lise bauilt to Marry Harbos|log e Bat we need not wrasgle about
this. | ealy oall attention o the great
Everybody will be struck with that, be- diserepancy in the sost of the twe roads,
cause the estimated cost of the Graad |® discrepancy whish [ belleve, has never
Mr. Martin—It is $28,000 Of|Trank Pacific though the mountainons |bees explained hitherte. 1 thiak it s
somethisig that has mot besn explained

is to have essy grades, is $38,000 a The great width of the embankments on

the main line of the PrinsejEdward Island
Railway may account for some of it, but
it would not meke up the difference.

Mr. A. A McLean.—1 wish to nsk the
minister for some iaformation with respect
0 a retarn of the 30th of Jane referring Lo
and damages incurred by Thomas Carley,
Charles Mitcbell aad others of Village
Green, Prince Edward lslead, for lands
-lprowhud for the Murray Harbor
brasch of the Prince Edward Island Rail
way. The mea claim that they were
misied by the superintendeat of the rail-
way and in comsequence of the represes
tation made to them, they acoepted and

they were legally entitled to recsive

lotters and also a statement made by
this matter at the instancs of the depart
meat
manager of the railwar, Mr
Mr. Weeks eays

Pottinger,

sume. It tranepived that others whe did

Gresa people. They, tanerelore, consider

are at loast morally if not legally, entitled
to increased awards

rail. Thea, the bridging on this sbort
are to be paid hon. Messrs. Blair,| Mr. Emmerson—Does the hon. “"'“:‘.'L“‘m slderabl b ‘l‘
. ma y average cost per mile.
Sifton, Tarte, F"‘“",W':" geatleman say that m‘f”“ of the |, . excavation is to be dome st the
Adolphe Carron, Costigsn, Sir Me-| Murray Harbor branch is $30,000 | odinary pricss that obtain to day sader
Kensie Bowell, Sir Charles Tup- | a mile ? liks circumstences and after pablic
per, Sir Hestor w"n, Bir Mr. Martin — $30,000 at any competition. There ie no extravagance
Charles Hibbert Tupper and Sir| rate.
John Carling. The total increase

00 far as [ have read the specifications
or have say knowiedge respecting the
for Parliament amounts to $878,-

Mr. Emmerson—You are inelud |, ea.
ing the Hillsborough bridge Mr. A. Martin — [ may say that [ quite

500 & year. This may be called| Mr. Martin—No. If I included | 26™®e 'i'hhth-mb:- lllll;lh:bont the

i % & oscesdity road. ¢ d be
s big salary grab for vtnq: that it wonld be $50,000 or $60.-| ode ‘with " m.“;i..
the Government are u-pn. n" - | 000 Londen branch snd some othwr short
ble. True the Opposition| Mr. Emmerson — The deputy|brasches?

agreed to the increases and benefit | minister tells me the cost is about M:. Emmerson—We bad a survey

thereby, but they eould nob get|$21,000 per mile.
she incresse unless the Govern-
ment, who hold the purse strings, | port made by the Depart
voted the money. What do the | Railways in 1899, when the sur-
people think

of our proceedings with thess at omce.

h lines should be bulit, but
baviag this particular work om hand

made, and the conditions did not permit

lon of the miak

stioh and do justics to thess people
There is mo doubt they did met receiv

under & misappreheasion of the facts

——— < —

in Their Indemnity.

Mr. Martin—I have hore the re- | Tygre ae wome sageps Wiy pame of .

signed agresments for their land and
received & very much less amoust thes

The minister brought down all these
W. A. Weeks whe was sent to investigate

In this statement to the geveral

Bome who held out and went to the
Exchequer Court received muoch larger

ot appeal to the ovart aad, eves helfore
the jadgments of the court, were offered
wuch larger sams than those Village

od that they executed their ocomveyance
uader mistake of the real conditions, and

These gentlemen have besn applying to
the department for the last tive or six
years with refersace to this sad | thought
it was my duty to bring the matter to the
scross the floor
of the House, because the repressmtative
of the department after this lnvestigation
was made reported that these men were
legally emtitled to receive compemsation
for the lands takea and [ will ask the
minister to take the matter into consider

what they were legally eatitied 1o recsive
sad accoerding to their own represeatations
the amounts they received were acoepted

Members Get Increase

Bring your Wool 1o us.

Dry Goods,

mng.
M. TRAINOR & CO.

Perfection Clothiers.

Master of Rolls 330
Connty Oourt Jodges of P. E. Ieland :
Qusen’s Count $3.000
Prinee Cousnty 2,400 | Butter, (frech) ol =09
King's County 2,400 | Batter (bb).........o.o: 0.00 to 0.90
Ewch of the above six wes also allow- Cabbage...........ceccct 0.08 o 0.08
od $200 for travelling expenses. Ouilf skins. . 0080 0.07
The Chief Justics of Caneds formerly |Carrets (por bun.)........ 0.02 10 00.0
veceived 99,000, and the other jodges M‘u ............ ;::::
ol T - N ey
S - 24000 200
DIED 1 Floar (per owt.) s
. R RoL ] ¢
At the Charlottéetown Hespital on the 08 1o 0.08
13th inet., Catherine Chisholm & native 250. 0 0.00
of Antigonisb. RLP .00 10 0.90
— . M o 8
You cannot always buy 008 e 004
booats at the prices we sell at |Shesppelte.............. g:::
The reason is our expenses T-im'(v-l)‘- 0.6 o 04}
are small and we give the|Geumpern...... 0.0 10 0.00}
| Bikoas,............ 0.00 t0 0.0
People t‘he benefit of the sav oy g
ing. Core tn us for your|presmed hay, 14.00 100,00
next pair. —J. B. McDonald |Swew 0.00 o 10.00
and Co.
Minard’s Liniment ecures Tea Part l
Dandruff.

Wool Wanted

We are paying Mighesi
markel prices, efIRer 7|, . - Week, and sbould sttract all
Cash or tn exchange for
Millspery
or Ready-made Cloth-

—IN AID OF-—-

All Saints Church,

CARDIGAN BRIDGE,
Tuesday, Aug. Ist, 1905

This Tea closss the festivities of Home

those who wish o see the prettiest spot
in the whole of P. E lsland. Every
care will be taken to ensure the comfort
and pleasure of a!l visitors.

Special Train from Charlotistows,
isaving al 9 o'clock . m. and retarning
st 6.30 p. m. For rates ses posters.

[ If weather anfavorable, Tea will be
held on first fine day

BY ORDER OF COMMITTER
July 12, 1908 —8Ii

We've determined on a spe
the waists mentioned below

from $8.90 to $10.50.
first choosing is hest,

o | Elegaot Sitk Waists |n white, cream,
fawan and black of louisine, taketa

sod merviellieux silk

We've altogether 100 many Silk and Lustre Waists.

style which is most, may be easily and quickly remedied.
In every other respect the waists are in pcr}ect condition, the
product of 1he best skill, material and workmanship.
of finest Silk, attractively made and perfect fitting, offered
at less than actual cost of making.

Every waist is a bargain, some greater than others.
For instance, the lot reduced to §4.50 contains waists worth

elegantly
finished and elaborately trimmed.
B.zes 32, 34,36 only, regular prices
$8 9o to $10 125, all reduced to the
one Price ....ccvvenvinnnenee. St 5O
A live of very pretty Japan iaffeta
silk waists in black aad white, sizes
34. 36 ooly, pretily tacked god|
bog pleated front and back. Hege-

At Startling
Reductions.

have the

white, cream,

tucks, some insertion

piok and brows,
wostly Aoished with strapping and
trimmed,

Ottawa, July 17.—At the oclose of
Satarday's session of the Houss of
Commons there was a mesting in the
Premier's room in regard o the much

lar selling price 84.75. Reduced tn| sizes 34, 36! 38 ouly, regular price
special price....coec.ceeee.. . . S8 S0} 83 g0, special reduced price $8 50
Pretty waists of fine quality mavy|Waists of fair quality lustre in goiden

lustre. ~ Froot shoulder straps, and| browa and biack. Plainly bat
cuffs effectively trimmed with silk| nestly made, hog plests froat and

Ax experimest in capid carviage
of mails botwees Great Britain and
Canada was made last week via the
sew tatbine steamer Virginian and
the Istercolomial Railway. The
Visginisa left Liverpool at 5.20, p m,
July 6th, sod armvived at Morville
st 720,a m, July yth. Iowesd of
coming by the shoster ocesn rouley

tion and barboss. We Lave s very
thickly ssttied populstion. Theve are

- |difference of opinion with respect to

quasti of 1 d in-
demaity. There is mo doubt that

piping—some preen, some greep, | hack, tucked sleeves, selfl collar,
fhere will be an increase The oaly '

some red, pretty (angy engmel sixes 34, 30, 38, 40 and 42, regulas

doubt egists is ag to the amount, that buttons to match, siacs 34, 364. ?8 price 82 5o special reduction
810 say as to whether imorease will| ©0l7: regular prices 83 35 :pemg PIICE= - cissieiissssacsannernnsone [
be $500 or $1,000. There are some | '°00Ced Price............... $3

this, bet if there is no chamge ia the
citustion before to-morrow. the
indemuity will be, $2500 imstead of
$1,500 for each member of the House of
Commone snd Sena

WEEKS,

!

i

ly. Ho , there will Mjgely
be some changs in the mileage
Mombers of both Housss mow got
over all the rallways in Oanada
Parliament 90 theve is 8o need cf

Wholesale and Retail.

bustom Tatloping |

A AR
“-|Gent's Furnishings, Hats,

Cal", etc’ Otc.

NEW CLOTHS

ug and Summer weer, Qur Gloths are imported
,~The P. B leland sm
-‘ receive 5,000, one &d,m’mm_h England, Scotland and

W
T iads, :-v! Suitings,
And Fancy me

t

e ingein Vicunss, Relnproof sad Fanay Wors-
We can guarantes sstisfastion in the cutting, fitting

and making up of our Clothi
We invite yubdllnnuhoth-h&,nd be-

Ihnnvﬂlh..ﬂ.g.u,-.

* -

NOTHER

BRANCH of TRADE

Bringing Oommen Crackers

For Market Days

2 webs all wool volle, jet black, width 44 inches, new

this spring, 89c value for 65¢C
2 pieces as above, not quite so good, volue 75¢c, Mon-
day morning 55¢C

You Save $1.60 to $1.80 on Every Dress,

100 ends of black dress remnants, most this year's
lg‘oods. the left overs from the best sellers, all at

alf price Tuesday and Friday morni

50 pieces of rich satin, 24 inches wide in choice colors,

suitable for fancy work and cushion tops and fancy

coat linings sold regularly at 75¢, price 49¢

35 Men's White Shirts, English made, sizes 16, 16§,

17, 17§ and 18, well worth $1.85, every shir;

guaranteed

88 Boys' White Sailor Hats, good English struw with

fancy striped ribbon worth from 38¢c 15, goc for

89 Misses colored Flop Hats, mixed stiaw, very fash-

ionable, well worth 75¢c to 85¢ for half price

12 dozen Cotton Undervests, misses and ladies’, worth

II[) to 1 4¢ fm

108 pieces of Men's fine wool Jay Brand Underwear,

only one or two of a kind, Linders and Drawers,

many of them are made from silk and wool, all

unshrinkable 25 p. c. off

Ready to wear Blouses, for children to clear, only at 25¢ each

All soft bosom 8hirts on No. 1 table rear of store, 75¢

well worth $1.00

Eoys' heavy ribbed Hose, size 7 to

$1.00

25C

gc each

10, worth from

3oc to 38¢ 25C pair
Men's Black Cat half Hose fast black very fine make,

well worth 38c for 25C
White and black rubber sleeve protectors worth 25¢

a pair, 2 pairs for 2 5¢

so Men's white dressed reinforced Shirts, short or
long bosom W. G & R. and other standard makes

worth $1.35, all styles for $1.00
Never such values before

Another wonder, two white dressed Shirts worth
$1.75 for $1.00
(Only two sold to a customer.)

Heavy sateen black Shirt well worth 65c 49C

The best working man's Shirt in Canada, made from
Kirkcaldy or Drugget or Oxford Twill, light but
strong as pin wire, suitable for masons, quarry-
men, farmers or mechanics, well worth g5 cents

cial reduction sale, Nearly all q |(*iiChfa§( ol y o s Elaeasd .Sale price 65c

 flll wrikt” sloeve—a pie : s fas ‘uoru print, navy blue and white, well
worth 8¢ 5¢

Extra;g:;cial, 6 webs white cotton, 32 in rouud thread,
ar g value at j2c 9c
Waists 25 black Sateen Skirts, Monday forenoon only 35¢

This ought to bring you out even if it is)

Another shipment by express of ladies’ new up-to-date

Shirt Waists in colored and white. All sizes

Sheewd bayers will o quickly— trlnm' 32 t0 44 i‘nlch embroidered fronts with new
sleeve, every waist worth from 75c¢ to 8oc 45

No. 16 ribbed Black Cat Brand Hose for boys and
Beautifully embroidered white and girls, also ladies’ sizes, stamped price 40c 2Q¢
crelml Japro taffeta silk waits, very | We offer our 33c, all wool Cashmere Hose 2 3C
t’:::""nd:.:illei m&:n:lznmx: 36 ladies’ Black Sateen Skirts, worth $1.50 for $1.00

oaly, regular prices $5 30 10 §7 290. 80 broken pieces colored ribbon lengths from 8 to 10
all reduced 1o ooe price......$8 15 yards, silks and satins Half price
This lot consists of waists of luster| All Millinery Hats Half pric
snd Jap taffeta silk, colors and price

Jas. Paton & Co.

SUMNER GOODS !

O RIIRIRRIKIIHAS SIS

In ¢t variety, T8
Hammeocks, o s iay .

Croquet Sets, I b = v sl

Garden Sets, Sand Pails, Shovels,
Garden Trowels.

e S0Pting Goods.

Foot Ball Supplies, Base Ball
Supplies.
Tennis Nets, Raquets, Balls. etc.
Rubber Bilis, all sizes.
Children’s Cabs and Carriagee

#

Yours »

— A

STANL

R

These are
great many |
| best of every!
l in shirt waist
! come a recogr

' Stanley Bro

Are far away
thing shown
good as any sl
in Canada. I
ing for Shirt
coste come r
cial values at

1 7509 $100‘

up to
e B o B el e 5

Stanle

L L

: LA
fenuine
Jal

£ The German
' tiest Jac
nod

We Bot

We have just al
snapplest, most stylis
the makers.

R

L

e B

ANl German mal

Ulstér lengths, nav
small size, end up &0

) mix coat
,_?zt, small
o S0,

£ A betiec
frimmied red felt, su

ey
8 i o 5335,

{PROV



